

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 270 OF 2009**

M/s. Saidapur Jute Co. Ltd. ... Applicant

**V/s.**

M/s. National Cooperative Consumers  
Federation of India Ltd. ... Respondent

None for the Applicant.

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.**  
**DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> November 2021.**

**PC. :**

1. Present Revision Application is listed for final hearing and the board was accordingly published on 20th November, 2021.
2. Present Revision Application was called out for hearing in the morning session, when none appeared for the Applicant. Therefore, the Revision Application was kept back and called out for hearing in the second session.
3. In second session also, none appeared for the Applicant. It appears that the Applicant is not interested in pursuing the present Revision Application.
4. Civil Revision Application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

**[A.S. GADKARI, J.]**