

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.01.28
19:43:19 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 270 OF 2009

M/s. Saidapur Jute Co. LtdApplicant
V/s

M/s. National Cooperative Consumers'
Federation Of India Ltd.Respondent

Mr. Kunal Bhanage (Counsel) a/w Mr. Danish Qureshi i/b.
Mahimtura & Company for he Applicant.

Mr. Aakansha Anand i/b Mahesh Menon & Co. for the Respondent.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 28th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Revision Applicant submits that the parties are trying to resolve the dispute by amicable settlement.
2. Learned counsel for the Respondents seeks time to take instructions.
3. Stand over to 18.02.2026.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)