



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

65 CRA/270/2009

**M/S.SAIDAPUR JUTE CO. LTD
VS
M/S. NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONSUMERS FEDERATION OF
INDIA LTD**

Adv. Kunal Bhanage a/w. Adv. Akshay Pawar, Adv. Danish Qureshi i/b.
Mahimtura & Co. for applicant.

Adv. Aakansha Anand i/b. Mahesh Menon & Co. for defendant.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 18 FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the applicant,
stand over to **18/3/2026**. Matter to come up under the caption "For
Directions"

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)