

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 270 OF 2009

M/s.saidapur Jute Co. LtdAPPLICANT

V/S

M/s. National Cooperative ConsumersRESPONDENT
Federation Of India Ltd.

Adv Kunal Bhanage a/w Adv. Akshay Pawar a/w Adv Danish
Quershi i/b Mahimtura & Co. for the Applicant.

Adv Ms. Aakansha Anand a/w Adv Sweta Jalgaonkar i/b
Mahesh Menon & Co. for the Resp.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 18th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)